STATE OF UTAH COOPERATIVE CONTRACT AMENDMENT
AMENDMENT # 6

CONTRACT # AR500
Original Starting Date:08/01/08

Expiration Date: 07/31/14

TO BE ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF the specified contract by and between the State of Utah Division of Purchasing and

VALUE-ADDED COMMUNICATIONS INC
(Referred to as CONTRACTOR)

BOTH PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:
Amended Expiration Date: Same
Effective Date of Amendment:

Potential Renewal Options Remaining:

The contract is amended to: Change Inter-State 'Connect rate’
from $3.00 to $0.00, change 'Per Minute' on collect to $0.25 and
debit to $0.21, and to change the 'Commission rate %' from 55%
to 57% for Local, from 55% to 57% on Intra-Lata and Intra-
State, and 55% to 0.00% for Inter-State..

Please provide the following contact information.

- - Name Phone Number | Email Address

General Contact Mark Turner 214-577-6590 Mark.turner@gtl.net

Sales Contact | Dale Cherrington 801-259-9925 ' Dale.cherrington@gtl.net
Quarterly Re[;rt Contact Lisa Ferguson 251-338-8859 Iferguson@gtl.net R

All other terms and conditions in the original contract remain the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign and cause this contract to be executed.

CONTRACTOR STATE OF UTAH
L L/( bﬂ (( r ___ﬁégﬁcﬁ{{“if{:_-_ = ,ﬁé ff/ 4@
Contractor's Signature U Date . "Kent Beers, Director Date
State of Utah Division of Purchasing
Teffemd B . Nanatae
Contractor's Name (Print)
Ecaddeny angd D0

Title (Print)
Purchasing Agent Phone # e-mail Fax # Contract#
Jeff Mottishaw (801) 538-1287 jmottishaw@utah.gov (801) 538-3882 ARS00

10/27/2008





